
2017 SOUTHERN GRAND AMERICAN 
HIGH OVER ALL 

 
 

2003339  CAMPBELL JR HARLAN   952  3A               TRIBUNE             KS 
9001762  SHAEFFER JR DAVID    945  3A               FORT MILLS          SC 
9204002  LOVELESS I I MITCH   938  3A               NASHVILLE           TN 
0610118  SLATER JUSTIN T      937  3A    JGLD       PHELPS              NY 
0914618  STAFFORD L RAY       932  3A     VET       BROOMFIELD          CO 
2020985  TAYLOR ROB M         930  3A               MANHATTAN           KS 
8101070  OHYE NEILSON DEBOR   929  3A    LDY2       AUDUBON             PA 
8101545  LUNSFORD V TANK      928  3A    SUBV       WEST HARRISON       IN 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH      928  3A    SUBV       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
0313028  WENGERD J MICHAEL    925  3A               SUGARCREEK          OH 
9003831  WOMER URBAN R        925  3A    SUBV       SKANEATELES         NY 
1014502  STROHECKER DREW      925  3A    JGLD       PEARL CITY          IL 
8503688  SCHAFFER JR DONALD   924  3A               NEWTOWN             PA 
1314993  COWART LUKE J        924  3A     JR        KENNETT SQUARE      PA 
9505028  WILLOUGHBY AARON S   922  3A               STANTON             KY 
7808471  PASCOE FRANK L       922  3A    SUBV       NEW CASTLE          PA 
7909905  BEECRAFT LLOYD C     919  3A    SUBV       BRESLAU             ON 
9901258  FARR DARRELL A       917  3A               LEES SUMMIT         MO 
7907368  SHAW PAUL            914  3A     VET       COLLINGWOOD         ON 
3509580  OHYE KAY             911  3A    S.VT       ODESSA              FL 
8401899  GRADY MIKE E         910  3A               FARMINGTON          NM 
8105532  HARRIS DEVON B       909  3A               LOGANSPORT          IN 
9801429  DAMRON DOUGLAS E     895  3A    S.VT       HUNTINGTON          WV 
0212458  ROSS SCOTT A         888  3A    SUBV       DALLAS              WV 
0215109  PATTERSON NANCY A    888  3A    LDY1       BEDFORD             MA 
2713860  MUSETTI RICHARD L    887  3A    S.VT       ODESSA              FL 
4046156  MORGAN LOUIE F       883  3A    S.VT       LOVELAND            OH 
2107570  RIDDLE DAVID         867  3A    S.VT       FRANKFORT           KY 
8806674  ZAUHAR MARK L        865  3A     VET       ODESSA              FL 
8800891  DEAN TERRY           835  3A               HARRODSBURG         KY 
 
1416588  GOUGE NOAH C         946  AA     JR        LANSING             NC 
0812626  FOPPE SAMANTHA J     942  AA    LDY1       HIGH  RIDGE         MO 
1010996  FOWLER BOBBY R       940  AA    JGLD       GRACEY              KY 
1312577  PITSTICK MADISON     933  AA     JR        SOUTH SOLON         OH 
8202756  WADE MARK T          921  AA    SUBV       WESTFIELD           NJ 
1110560  KINGREY NICK B       920  AA    JGLD       ETOILE              KY 
1414224  MORTON HUNTER V      919  AA    S.JR       SUMMERTOWN          TN 
8304220  SIMS KENNETH A       918  AA     VET       BRIDGMAN            MI 
1511179  SKOTIS EMANUEL W     915  AA               BURLINGTON          MA 
0216715  BIGRAS COLLIN J      913  AA               EAST MONTPELIER     VT 
4207550  JORDAN TERRY         912  AA    S.VT       ST THOMAS           ON 
7801932  GRESLEY GARL E       910  AA    SUBV       HOAGLAND            IN 
1410262  POLOJAC MARK         908  AA               CLINTON             PA 
1013732  BURTON BRUCE J       907  AA    SUBV       VERO BEACH          FL 
9701925  WILLIAMS WILLIAM W   906  AA     VET       MENDON              OH 
0765039  DENNIS MIKE W        905  AA               METAMORA            IL 
3705430  CLARY DAVID K        904  AA     VET       PHOENIX             NY 
0924448  LANGER COLTON M      903  AA    JGLD       SHOREVIEW           MN 
1213736  HEDRICK TATE WILLI   902  AA               GENEVA              OH 
9200289  NEYER JOE            901  AA    SUBV       WALTON              KY 
1717350  DRESSLER DAVE        901  AA    SUBV       EL PASO             IL 
8605327  PAPPAS GEORGE A      900  AA    SUBV       DULUTH              MN 
0513720  ALLNUTT JAMES T      899  AA               WOODBINE            MD 
9201058  BATEMAN KIM S        899  AA    LDY2       SLIPPERY ROCK       PA 
0214527  DEMENT JOE           898  AA               OAKFIELD            TN 
8702874  HUNTER CLAYBORN      897  AA    S.VT       EDDYVILLE           KY 
8601031  KERR JOHN B          895  AA    SUBV       CAMPBELLSVILLE      KY 
9901991  STORRING DAVID M     893  AA               FORT ERIE           ON 
8101033  JONES BRADLEY        892  AA               BURLINGTON          KY 
0113103  CAPOZZI MICHAEL A    892  AA               SALEM               NH 



8604069  THOMPSON MARY C      890  AA    LDY2       SOLON               OH 
0920206  JEWELL DAVID         889  AA               GLOUCESTER          MA 
8902520  ALDERSON DONALD P    886  AA     VET       WARSAW              NY 
4442976  STEFKOVICH JEROME    886  AA     VET       AVELLA              PA 
8704158  SAUNDERS KEITH J     886  AA    S.VT       PORT DOVER          ON 
1839210  TEMPEST WILLIAM D    885  AA    S.VT       NORTH VERNON        IN 
1110783  BROWN CHANDLER       883  AA    JGLD       GERMANTOWN          TN 
3202951  BRUNER NORMAN E      882  AA     VET       BRAINARD            NE 
8305035  REYNOLDS GARY        879  AA    S.VT       WARRENS             WI 
8905931  BARNETT BRAD D       879  AA     VET       CLAYTON             NC 
1110627  COOK  DAN            878  AA    SUBV       JACKSON             MI 
1213001  KOBECK ANDREW C      875  AA    JGLD       WESTPOINT           TN 
9101853  COOPER ROBERT R      874  AA    S.VT       VERNON              CT 
5109499  LONG CHARLES W       868  AA    S.VT       HOUSTON             TX 
4421405  HOSTETTER SHELDON    868  AA    S.VT       LEBANON             PA 
7801578  KELLY JOHN E         864  AA     VET       ROCK SPRINGS        WY 
5709000  DUWE H JOHN          859  AA    S.VT       MADISON             WI 
0902985  DAYTON WILLIAM L     855  AA    S.VT       TYRONE              OK 
1211548  LITTLEFIELD GARY B   852  AA               HUDSON              NH 
1726676  HERMES PAT           847  AA     VET       HEYWORTH            IL 
8703825  ROBBINS CURTIS V     841  AA               PINE CITY           NY 
5725742  PAULIN DWIGHT A      838  AA    S.VT       FOND DU LAC         WI 
3801822  TAYLOR DENNIS L      830  AA    S.VT       PISGAH FOREST       NC 
1511710  OSBORNE III JERRY    821  AA     JR        METTER              GA 
9204602  HAZELET DAVID T      805  AA     VET       AMHERST             NY 
 
0813375  REYNOLDS OSKER P     931  A_               MONROVIA            MD 
4405566  BORNMAN JR EMERSON   916  A_    S.VT       OLEY                PA 
1610016  DETAVERNIER PAYTON   914  A_    LDY1       PAPILLION           NE 
8403168  WILBURN JENNIFER M   912  A_    LDY1       BOERNE              TX 
1100260  ALFREE WM E          911  A_               MIDDLETOWN          DE 
1311842  NEEDHAM NICHOLAS     907  A_               WALCOTT             IA 
8001831  ECK RICHARD R        895  A_               BALTIMORE           MD 
1113691  MALONE JUSTIN        894  A_    JGLD       BRANCHVILLE         NJ 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE         889  A_    S.VT       TOLEDO              OH 
9304782  ROBILIO JAY S        888  A_               CORDOVA             TN 
8703441  SCHLICHTER JEFFREY   887  A_    SUBV       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
9905030  BLACKBURN ROBERT H   886  A_     VET       WATERLOO            ON 
1110773  HOUX TAYLOR L        883  A_    LDY1       KANSAS CITY         MO 
0901882  BROWN JR VERNON J    883  A_    S.VT       AUBURN              IN 
9300195  DECKER TIFFANY J     883  A_    LDY1       JAMESTOWN           NY 
1416354  BUSH ANDREW C        882  A_    S.JR       XENIA               OH 
2704404  CHARNIGA RONALD      880  A_     VET       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
8600814  FABER JAMES P        879  A_    S.VT       TOWNVILLE           SC 
1515654  DIXON RALPH J        878  A_     VET       UPTON               MA 
9703474  TARBUK TIM N         870  A_    SUBV       IMPERIAL            PA 
8904995  WELCH KEITH E        868  A_     VET       BATH                NY 
9903845  ROUSSEL JOHN F       868  A_     VET       SPENCERVILLE        IN 
9911231  FEAGA JANICE M       866  A_    LDY2       MARRIOTTSVILLE      MD 
8004683  SCHULTZ ROBERT D     863  A_    SUBV       ZIRCONIA            NC 
7900022  ZERNGAST LARRY       862  A_    S.VT       PITTSBURG           KS 
8803753  ISNER D MARK         856  A_    SUBV       RIPLEY              WV 
0611797  AITKEN GREGORY W     855  A_     VET       SPARTA              IL 
8905594  HOFFMAN DONALD D     855  A_    S.VT       HILLSDALE           MI 
8403948  PEARSON DAVID C      851  A_     VET       SAVANNAH            TN 
1313252  BYRD STEVEN R        846  A_               MOORESVILLE         IN 
1311443  SCHMIDT BRUCE  A     844  A_    SUBV       BEAVER              PA 
9801993  GEISER BRIAN W       836  A_               ORTONVILLE          MI 
0619648  ELLIOTT MAC          833  A_     VET       MADISON             MS 
0216437  BECKER PAUL A        832  A_    SUBV       TWO RIVERS          WI 
1771451  HOWLETT GEOFFREY K   828  A_               SUFFOLK             EN 
0316130  MILLER MIKE L        828  A_     VET       ROCKWOOD            IL 
9902465  ANDES PHILIP J       824  A_    SUBV       SHADYSIDE           OH 
1514050  RIEHL LARRY S        819  A_     VET       STRATFORD           ON 
5707032  CHRAPLA DONALD I     816  A_     VET       FOND DU LAC         WI 
0110995  MILLER TIM M         816  A_     VET       FT WAYNE            IN 
2300600  STINSON JR CALVIN    793  A_    S.VT       PROSPECT HARBOR     ME 



9913427  WAALKES GARY L       782  A_               BEAR                DE 
9912879  GALL GERALD P        780  A_     VET       JOHNSTOWN           PA 
 
1311523  COOPER SETH          923  B      JR        PIPERTON            TN 
1416353  BUSH ADAM R          914  B     S.JR       XENIA               OH 
1913615  JOHNSON BRAD         902  B     SUBV       MASON CITY          IA 
0814616  DEMENT AMY L         897  B     LDY1       OAKFIELD            TN 
1211043  DAY AUSTIN S         896  B     JGLD       BOWLING GREEN       KY 
0922462  MOORE PERRY          896  B                FENNVILLE           MI 
1112023  ZANE JR STEPHEN A    885  B     S.VT       CITRUS SPRINGS      FL 
0817358  FEUCHT NOELLE T      881  B     LDY1       NEW MILFORD         CT 
9914941  HILL JOHN H          881  B                MUNCIE              IN 
1312506  DENES RYAN P         880  B     S.JR       MARENGO             OH 
4036870  KOCMIT OTTO III      878  B     S.VT       TWINSBURG           OH 
7810285  CIESLIK MIKE         871  B     SUBV       NAPLES              FL 
4205048  GITTO DOMINIC        870  B     SUBV       OAKVILLE            ON 
9204991  FASANO MARIO J       864  B      VET       NEW HAVEN           CT 
1721880  GAREY RICHARD        860  B     S.VT       EUREKA              IL 
1214082  JAMISON MARK  A      855  B                LOGANSPORT          IN 
1100975  BURKERT JERRY L      854  B     S.VT       DOVER               DE 
1013099  COLLINS RAY          845  B     S.VT       SPANISH FORT        AL 
1610399  COMBS DOUGLAS        840  B     S.VT       MICHIGAN CITY       IN 
5001895  FREEMAN THOMAS H     837  B     S.VT       MEMPHIS             TN 
3716033  MINCEL MICHAEL       836  B     S.VT       WEST FALLS          NY 
0766389  MEDLEY EDWARD        834  B     S.VT       TIERRA VERDE        FL 
9404806  HUMPHREY MARTHA H    820  B     LDY2       RUSH                KY 
7906432  PICKITT JOHN L       818  B     S.VT       CHARLOTTE           NC 
9001086  MUELLER JOHN A       815  B     S.VT       ST MARYS            OH 
9402334  STENBACK DOUG E      813  B     SUBV       SIMPSONVILLE        SC 
4409222  CLARK SCOTT          809  B     SUBV       MCMURRAY            PA 
1110044  HOUX SHAWN T         798  B     SUBV       KANSAS CITY         MO 
8607346  HOWE WILLIAM L       797  B     S.VT       CHARLOTTE           NC 
0810360  STUECK CHRISTOPHER   787  B                MICHIGAN CITY       IN 
0413621  MUSANTE LOUIS R      765  B     S.VT       MADISON             CT 
 
1311258  BARNETT KATIE BROO   910  C     LDY1       MT PLEASANT         TN 
8903702  BELLERIVE THERESA    889  C     LDY1       PUNTA GORDA         FL 
1211683  DAVIS JR KERRY       888  C      JR        MURFREESBORO        TN 
9403657  BROWN CATHERINE M    887  C     LDY2       MIDDLETOWN          DE 
5710545  FELTS THOMAS L       883  C     S.VT       SHAWANO             WI 
9802401  GILBERTSON STEPHEN   883  C      VET       CHIPPEWA FALLS      WI 
1303268  HARLLEE JR PETER S   878  C     S.VT       PALMETTO            FL 
8000712  LARKIN VICKIE L      878  C     LDY2       BEAUMONT            CA 
8503832  WHYDE GEORGE J       877  C     S.VT       JAMESTOWN           OH 
1510841  LAUGHLIN CLAY        872  C     S.JR       DURANT              OK 
1212157  MALONE EMILY R       870  C      JR        BRANCHVILLE         NJ 
1210868  MARTIN HANNAH R      867  C     LDY1       PEKIN               IL 
1511455  KAKNES PAUL R        867  C                LOWELL              MA 
8904512  LOVELESS M ALAN      856  C                MURFREESBORO        TN 
1414554  HEDRICK JENNIFER A   855  C     LDY1       GENEVA              OH 
0617283  TUCKER JOHN          855  C                PORTUGAL COVE ST P  AP 
1315199  MOORE TY V           851  C     S.JR       BENTON              KY 
0410645  MCCORD JEAN F        851  C     LDY2       TYRONE              PA 
8400611  CARNEY DENNIS J      847  C     SUBV       NEW HOPE            PA 
8900890  LEHRFELD MARILYN     843  C     LDY2       WEST PALM BEACH     FL 
3500550  FLAYDERMAN RUTH      839  C     LDY2       FORT LAUDERDALE     FL 
1010009  SANTINI WESLEY D     834  C                ASHTON              MD 
1016185  PETIPAS MONTY W      833  C                WHITBOURNE  CANADA  AP 
3513080  TIERNO JR JOHN A     831  C     SUBV       PITTSGROVE          NJ 
0410194  KNODE ROBERT L       831  C     S.VT       EDGEWATER           MD 
0215835  BLATT RICHARD W      829  C      VET       FREDERICKSBURG      PA 
1310702  EHGOETZ WAYNE T      823  C                STRATFORD           ON 
5401450  OLIN GARY L          822  C      VET       ALEXANDRIA          VA 
9704973  HARRIS JONEEL J      815  C     LDY2       DENTON              TX 
3702564  BENOIT JOE           800  C     S.VT       ROME                NY 
9501609  THIGPEN BILLY J      796  C     S.VT       SHELBY              NC 
1628638  NEEDHAM DANIEL R     795  C                WALCOTT             IA 



8302768  JOHNSON WAYNE C      794  C     S.VT       ST FRANCISVILLE     IL 
8602465  SHERRY MICHAEL J     794  C                STETSON             ME 
8002634  NORD JOHN R          788  C                BLOOMINGTON         IL 
 
1111902  PERRILL J M          892  D      JR        SABINA              OH 
8903392  CARNEY PEGGY         880  D     LDY2       NEW HOPE            PA 
2506790  HOHMAN J GREGORY     860  D      VET       ODESSA              FL 
1510333  MALIN JAMES M        843  D      JR        LEXINGTON           KY 
1511678  MILLER RON           837  D                PLYMOUTH            MN 
1004090  MACDONALD ROBERT     832  D      VET       BARKHAMSTED         CT 
0611151  TUCKER PETER         829  D     SUBV       PORTUGAL COVE NL    AP 
0764062  WALDEN RAY L         820  D     S.VT       JACKSONVILLE        FL 
1612496  STUECK DEBORAH K     807  D     LDY1       MICHIGAN CITY       IN 
9901663  THARP JERRY L        806  D                RAYMOND             MS 
9911645  SIMON PAULA M        784  D     LDY1       POMPANO BEACH       FL 
0613210  DUBBLE DAVID E       784  D     S.VT       LEBANON             PA 
1513617  YOWELL ROSS  L       772  D     SUBV       AVON                IN 
1211038  WHITAKER TODD        766  D     SUBV       FRANKLIN GROVE      IL 
0611683  GULLOTTA SUSAN C     764  D     LDY2       PLEASANTVILLE       NY 
1770798  GRANT BARBARA J      759  D     LDY2       MANSFIELD           OH 
1113964  BUNCH CHARLES L      738  D                THE VILLAGES        FL 
 
 

SUB JUNIOR 
 
1414224  MORTON HUNTER V      919  AA    S.JR       SUMMERTOWN          TN 
1416353  BUSH ADAM R          914  B     S.JR       XENIA               OH 
1416354  BUSH ANDREW C        882  A_    S.JR       XENIA               OH 
1312506  DENES RYAN P         880  B     S.JR       MARENGO             OH 
1510841  LAUGHLIN CLAY        872  C     S.JR       DURANT              OK 
1315199  MOORE TY V           851  C     S.JR       BENTON              KY 
 

JUNIOR 
 
1416588  GOUGE NOAH C         946  AA     JR        LANSING             NC 
1312577  PITSTICK MADISON     933  AA     JR        SOUTH SOLON         OH 
1314993  COWART LUKE J        924  3A     JR        KENNETT SQUARE      PA 
1311523  COOPER SETH          923  B      JR        PIPERTON            TN 
1111902  PERRILL J M          892  D      JR        SABINA              OH 
1211683  DAVIS JR KERRY       888  C      JR        MURFREESBORO        TN 
1212157  MALONE EMILY R       870  C      JR        BRANCHVILLE         NJ 
1510333  MALIN JAMES M        843  D      JR        LEXINGTON           KY 
1511710  OSBORNE III JERRY    821  AA     JR        METTER              GA 
 

JUNIOR GOLD 
 
1010996  FOWLER BOBBY R       940  AA    JGLD       GRACEY              KY 
0610118  SLATER JUSTIN T      937  3A    JGLD       PHELPS              NY 
1014502  STROHECKER DREW      925  3A    JGLD       PEARL CITY          IL 
1110560  KINGREY NICK B       920  AA    JGLD       ETOILE              KY 
0924448  LANGER COLTON M      903  AA    JGLD       SHOREVIEW           MN 
1211043  DAY AUSTIN S         896  B     JGLD       BOWLING GREEN       KY 
1113691  MALONE JUSTIN        894  A_    JGLD       BRANCHVILLE         NJ 
1110783  BROWN CHANDLER       883  AA    JGLD       GERMANTOWN          TN 
1213001  KOBECK ANDREW C      875  AA    JGLD       WESTPOINT           TN 
 

SUB VETERAN 
 
8101545  LUNSFORD V TANK      928  3A    SUBV       WEST HARRISON       IN 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH      928  3A    SUBV       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
9003831  WOMER URBAN R        925  3A    SUBV       SKANEATELES         NY 
7808471  PASCOE FRANK L       922  3A    SUBV       NEW CASTLE          PA 
8202756  WADE MARK T          921  AA    SUBV       WESTFIELD           NJ 
7909905  BEECRAFT LLOYD C     919  3A    SUBV       BRESLAU             ON 
7801932  GRESLEY GARL E       910  AA    SUBV       HOAGLAND            IN 



1013732  BURTON BRUCE J       907  AA    SUBV       VERO BEACH          FL 
1913615  JOHNSON BRAD         902  B     SUBV       MASON CITY          IA 
1717350  DRESSLER DAVE        901  AA    SUBV       EL PASO             IL 
9200289  NEYER JOE            901  AA    SUBV       WALTON              KY 
8605327  PAPPAS GEORGE A      900  AA    SUBV       DULUTH              MN 
8601031  KERR JOHN B          895  AA    SUBV       CAMPBELLSVILLE      KY 
0212458  ROSS SCOTT A         888  3A    SUBV       DALLAS              WV 
8703441  SCHLICHTER JEFFREY   887  A_    SUBV       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
1110627  COOK  DAN            878  AA    SUBV       JACKSON             MI 
7810285  CIESLIK MIKE         871  B     SUBV       NAPLES              FL 
9703474  TARBUK TIM N         870  A_    SUBV       IMPERIAL            PA 
4205048  GITTO DOMINIC        870  B     SUBV       OAKVILLE            ON 
8004683  SCHULTZ ROBERT D     863  A_    SUBV       ZIRCONIA            NC 
8803753  ISNER D MARK         856  A_    SUBV       RIPLEY              WV 
8400611  CARNEY DENNIS J      847  C     SUBV       NEW HOPE            PA 
1311443  SCHMIDT BRUCE  A     844  A_    SUBV       BEAVER              PA 
0216437  BECKER PAUL A        832  A_    SUBV       TWO RIVERS          WI 
3513080  TIERNO JR JOHN A     831  C     SUBV       PITTSGROVE          NJ 
0611151  TUCKER PETER         829  D     SUBV       PORTUGAL COVE NL    AP 
9902465  ANDES PHILIP J       824  A_    SUBV       SHADYSIDE           OH 
9402334  STENBACK DOUG E      813  B     SUBV       SIMPSONVILLE        SC 
4409222  CLARK SCOTT          809  B     SUBV       MCMURRAY            PA 
1110044  HOUX SHAWN T         798  B     SUBV       KANSAS CITY         MO 
1513617  YOWELL ROSS  L       772  D     SUBV       AVON                IN 
1211038  WHITAKER TODD        766  D     SUBV       FRANKLIN GROVE      IL 
 

VETERAN 
 
0914618  STAFFORD L RAY       932  3A     VET       BROOMFIELD          CO 
8304220  SIMS KENNETH A       918  AA     VET       BRIDGMAN            MI 
7907368  SHAW PAUL            914  3A     VET       COLLINGWOOD         ON 
9701925  WILLIAMS WILLIAM W   906  AA     VET       MENDON              OH 
3705430  CLARY DAVID K        904  AA     VET       PHOENIX             NY 
4442976  STEFKOVICH JEROME    886  AA     VET       AVELLA              PA 
8902520  ALDERSON DONALD P    886  AA     VET       WARSAW              NY 
9905030  BLACKBURN ROBERT H   886  A_     VET       WATERLOO            ON 
9802401  GILBERTSON STEPHEN   883  C      VET       CHIPPEWA FALLS      WI 
3202951  BRUNER NORMAN E      882  AA     VET       BRAINARD            NE 
2704404  CHARNIGA RONALD      880  A_     VET       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
8905931  BARNETT BRAD D       879  AA     VET       CLAYTON             NC 
1515654  DIXON RALPH J        878  A_     VET       UPTON               MA 
8904995  WELCH KEITH E        868  A_     VET       BATH                NY 
9903845  ROUSSEL JOHN F       868  A_     VET       SPENCERVILLE        IN 
8806674  ZAUHAR MARK L        865  3A     VET       ODESSA              FL 
9204991  FASANO MARIO J       864  B      VET       NEW HAVEN           CT 
7801578  KELLY JOHN E         864  AA     VET       ROCK SPRINGS        WY 
2506790  HOHMAN J GREGORY     860  D      VET       ODESSA              FL 
0611797  AITKEN GREGORY W     855  A_     VET       SPARTA              IL 
8403948  PEARSON DAVID C      851  A_     VET       SAVANNAH            TN 
1726676  HERMES PAT           847  AA     VET       HEYWORTH            IL 
0619648  ELLIOTT MAC          833  A_     VET       MADISON             MS 
1004090  MACDONALD ROBERT     832  D      VET       BARKHAMSTED         CT 
0215835  BLATT RICHARD W      829  C      VET       FREDERICKSBURG      PA 
0316130  MILLER MIKE L        828  A_     VET       ROCKWOOD            IL 
5401450  OLIN GARY L          822  C      VET       ALEXANDRIA          VA 
1514050  RIEHL LARRY S        819  A_     VET       STRATFORD           ON 
0110995  MILLER TIM M         816  A_     VET       FT WAYNE            IN 
5707032  CHRAPLA DONALD I     816  A_     VET       FOND DU LAC         WI 
9204602  HAZELET DAVID T      805  AA     VET       AMHERST             NY 
9912879  GALL GERALD P        780  A_     VET       JOHNSTOWN           PA 
 

SENIOR VETERAN 
 
4405566  BORNMAN JR EMERSON   916  A_    S.VT       OLEY                PA 
4207550  JORDAN TERRY         912  AA    S.VT       ST THOMAS           ON 
3509580  OHYE KAY             911  3A    S.VT       ODESSA              FL 



8702874  HUNTER CLAYBORN      897  AA    S.VT       EDDYVILLE           KY 
9801429  DAMRON DOUGLAS E     895  3A    S.VT       HUNTINGTON          WV 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE         889  A_    S.VT       TOLEDO              OH 
2713860  MUSETTI RICHARD L    887  3A    S.VT       ODESSA              FL 
8704158  SAUNDERS KEITH J     886  AA    S.VT       PORT DOVER          ON 
1839210  TEMPEST WILLIAM D    885  AA    S.VT       NORTH VERNON        IN 
1112023  ZANE JR STEPHEN A    885  B     S.VT       CITRUS SPRINGS      FL 
5710545  FELTS THOMAS L       883  C     S.VT       SHAWANO             WI 
4046156  MORGAN LOUIE F       883  3A    S.VT       LOVELAND            OH 
0901882  BROWN JR VERNON J    883  A_    S.VT       AUBURN              IN 
8600814  FABER JAMES P        879  A_    S.VT       TOWNVILLE           SC 
8305035  REYNOLDS GARY        879  AA    S.VT       WARRENS             WI 
1303268  HARLLEE JR PETER S   878  C     S.VT       PALMETTO            FL 
4036870  KOCMIT OTTO III      878  B     S.VT       TWINSBURG           OH 
8503832  WHYDE GEORGE J       877  C     S.VT       JAMESTOWN           OH 
9101853  COOPER ROBERT R      874  AA    S.VT       VERNON              CT 
5109499  LONG CHARLES W       868  AA    S.VT       HOUSTON             TX 
4421405  HOSTETTER SHELDON    868  AA    S.VT       LEBANON             PA 
2107570  RIDDLE DAVID         867  3A    S.VT       FRANKFORT           KY 
7900022  ZERNGAST LARRY       862  A_    S.VT       PITTSBURG           KS 
1721880  GAREY RICHARD        860  B     S.VT       EUREKA              IL 
5709000  DUWE H JOHN          859  AA    S.VT       MADISON             WI 
0902985  DAYTON WILLIAM L     855  AA    S.VT       TYRONE              OK 
8905594  HOFFMAN DONALD D     855  A_    S.VT       HILLSDALE           MI 
1100975  BURKERT JERRY L      854  B     S.VT       DOVER               DE 
1013099  COLLINS RAY          845  B     S.VT       SPANISH FORT        AL 
1610399  COMBS DOUGLAS        840  B     S.VT       MICHIGAN CITY       IN 
5725742  PAULIN DWIGHT A      838  AA    S.VT       FOND DU LAC         WI 
5001895  FREEMAN THOMAS H     837  B     S.VT       MEMPHIS             TN 
3716033  MINCEL MICHAEL       836  B     S.VT       WEST FALLS          NY 
0766389  MEDLEY EDWARD        834  B     S.VT       TIERRA VERDE        FL 
0410194  KNODE ROBERT L       831  C     S.VT       EDGEWATER           MD 
3801822  TAYLOR DENNIS L      830  AA    S.VT       PISGAH FOREST       NC 
0764062  WALDEN RAY L         820  D     S.VT       JACKSONVILLE        FL 
7906432  PICKITT JOHN L       818  B     S.VT       CHARLOTTE           NC 
9001086  MUELLER JOHN A       815  B     S.VT       ST MARYS            OH 
3702564  BENOIT JOE           800  C     S.VT       ROME                NY 
8607346  HOWE WILLIAM L       797  B     S.VT       CHARLOTTE           NC 
9501609  THIGPEN BILLY J      796  C     S.VT       SHELBY              NC 
8302768  JOHNSON WAYNE C      794  C     S.VT       ST FRANCISVILLE     IL 
2300600  STINSON JR CALVIN    793  A_    S.VT       PROSPECT HARBOR     ME 
0613210  DUBBLE DAVID E       784  D     S.VT       LEBANON             PA 
0413621  MUSANTE LOUIS R      765  B     S.VT       MADISON             CT 
 

LADY 1 
 
0812626  FOPPE SAMANTHA J     942  AA    LDY1       HIGH  RIDGE         MO 
1610016  DETAVERNIER PAYTON   914  A_    LDY1       PAPILLION           NE 
8403168  WILBURN JENNIFER M   912  A_    LDY1       BOERNE              TX 
1311258  BARNETT KATIE BROO   910  C     LDY1       MT PLEASANT         TN 
0814616  DEMENT AMY L         897  B     LDY1       OAKFIELD            TN 
8903702  BELLERIVE THERESA    889  C     LDY1       PUNTA GORDA         FL 
0215109  PATTERSON NANCY A    888  3A    LDY1       BEDFORD             MA 
1110773  HOUX TAYLOR L        883  A_    LDY1       KANSAS CITY         MO 
9300195  DECKER TIFFANY J     883  A_    LDY1       JAMESTOWN           NY 
0817358  FEUCHT NOELLE T      881  B     LDY1       NEW MILFORD         CT 
1210868  MARTIN HANNAH R      867  C     LDY1       PEKIN               IL 
1414554  HEDRICK JENNIFER A   855  C     LDY1       GENEVA              OH 
1612496  STUECK DEBORAH K     807  D     LDY1       MICHIGAN CITY       IN 
9911645  SIMON PAULA M        784  D     LDY1       POMPANO BEACH       FL 
 

LADY 2 
 
8101070  OHYE NEILSON DEBOR   929  3A    LDY2       AUDUBON             PA 
9201058  BATEMAN KIM S        899  AA    LDY2       SLIPPERY ROCK       PA 
8604069  THOMPSON MARY C      890  AA    LDY2       SOLON               OH 



9403657  BROWN CATHERINE M    887  C     LDY2       MIDDLETOWN          DE 
8903392  CARNEY PEGGY         880  D     LDY2       NEW HOPE            PA 
8000712  LARKIN VICKIE L      878  C     LDY2       BEAUMONT            CA 
9911231  FEAGA JANICE M       866  A_    LDY2       MARRIOTTSVILLE      MD 
0410645  MCCORD JEAN F        851  C     LDY2       TYRONE              PA 
8900890  LEHRFELD MARILYN     843  C     LDY2       WEST PALM BEACH     FL 
3500550  FLAYDERMAN RUTH      839  C     LDY2       FORT LAUDERDALE     FL 
9404806  HUMPHREY MARTHA H    820  B     LDY2       RUSH                KY 
9704973  HARRIS JONEEL J      815  C     LDY2       DENTON              TX 
0611683  GULLOTTA SUSAN C     764  D     LDY2       PLEASANTVILLE       NY 
1770798  GRANT BARBARA J      759  D     LDY2       MANSFIELD           OH 
 
 


